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Routine Proceedings

Government Services Canada
estimated value of contractual commitments - excluding offshore

December 2. 1993 to February 28. 1994

Mailing address**

Mailing address** No. of documents value of
documents S000s

Govermment Services Canada
estimated value of contractual commitments - excluding offshore

December 1. 1992 to December 1. 1993

Mailing address**

Mailing address** No. of documents value of
documents $000s

Atlantic Provinces

Newfoundland.

Prince Edward Island

Nova Scotia

New Brunswick

Quebec

Ontario

769

198

2,447

986

11.015

Prairie Provinces

Manitoba

Saskatchewan

Alberta

British Columbia

Yukon

Northwest Tefftories

15,544

66,802

70.520

21.863

368,698

868,679

46,843

17,088

17,465

67,477

2.244

1,329

Atlantic Provinces

Newfoundland

Prince Edward Island

Nova Scotia

New Brunswick

Quebec

Ontario

Prairie Provinces

Manitoba

Saskatchewan

Alberta

British Columbia

Yukon

Northwest Territories

Total Canada only 23.873 1,864,847

**The reference to mailing address reflects the location identified by
the supplier for correspondence. billing or vendor supply point.

Accordingly, the statistics provided here do not necessarily reflect
the origin of the g-oods and services pruchased.

Total Canada only 122,483 7,835,894

**Tbe reference to mailing address reflects the location identified by
the supplier for correspondence, billing or vendor supply point.

Accordingly, the statistics provided here do not necessarily reflect
the origin of the g-oods and services pruchased.

Gavcmment services Canada
contracting by province*

for thec ycaes

FY 1991-92

NO- of Valnueiin
Document $000.s

M.49 136.710

608 11.397

15.261 395.961

4.622 150D01

Ff 1991-92

NO- of Value in
Document $0(lOs

4,355 142.290

945 14.723

FY 1990-91

NO- of Value in
Document 50113s

5.958 161.668

1.452 18.004

17.021 493,418 21.340 429.095

5.202 227.417 6.685 218,816

J'Y 1989-90

NI of Value in
Document $000sv

8.014 157.925

1.798 23.940

Ff 1998-89

NI of Value in
Document $000)s

7.300 116.658

1.833 M9026

28.179 366.429 26.785 439.691

8.534 203.293 8.504 228,258

3,685

688

12,367

4,106

24,022

50,322

4,830

2.179

9,893

9,580

170,454

48,891

400,392

140.917

1,642,655

4,177,072

317,853

98,296

425.583

364,603

7,936

41,242

Province

Newfoundland

Prince-Edward-
Island

Nova Scotia

New Brunswick
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