7,835,894

Routine Proceedings

Government Services Canada estimated value of contractual commitments - excluding offshore December 2, 1993 to February 28, 1994

1	Mailing address**		Mailing address**				
Mailing address** No. of documents		value of documents \$000s	Mailing address**	No. of documents	value of documents \$000s		
Atlantic Provinces			Atlantic Provinces				
Newfoundland	769	15,544	Newfoundland	3,685	170,454		
Prince Edward Island	198	66,802	Prince Edward Island	688	48,891		
Nova Scotia	2,447	70,520	Nova Scotia	12,367	400,392		
New Brunswick	986	21,863	New Brunswick	4,106	140,917		
Quebec	5,154	368,698	Quebec	24,022	1,642,655		
Ontario	11,015	868,679	Ontario	50,322	4,177,072		
Prairie Provinces			Prairie Provinces				
Manitoba	997	46,843	Manitoba	4,830	317,853		
Saskatchewan	375	17,088	Saskatchewan	2,179	98,296		
Alberta	1,913	17,465	Alberta	9,893	425,583		
British Columbia	1,881	67,477	British Columbia	9,580	364,603		
Yukon	78	2,244	Yukon	410	7,936		
Northwest Territories	62	1,329	Northwest Territories	381	41,242		

^{**}The reference to mailing address reflects the location identified by the supplier for correspondence, billing or vendor supply point. Accordingly, the statistics provided here do not necessarily reflect the origin of the goods and services pruchased.

23,873

Total Canada only

122,483

Government Services Canada

estimated value of contractual commitments - excluding offshore

December 1, 1992 to December 1, 1993

Government services Canada contracting by province* for five years

1,864,847

Total Canada only

	FY 199	FY 1991-92		FY 1991-92		FY 1990-91		FY 1989–90		FY 1988-89	
Province	No. of Document	Value in \$000s									
Newfoundland	4,149	136,710	4,355	142,290	5,958	161,668	8,014	157,925	7,300	116,658	
Prince-Edward- Island	608	11,397	945	14,723	1,452	18,004	1,798	23,940	1,833	19,026	
Nova Scotia	15,261	395,961	17,021	493,418	21,340	429,095	28,178	366,429	26,785	439,681	
New Brunswick	4,622	150,01	5,202	227,417	6,685	218,816	8,534	203,293	8,504	228,258	

^{**}The reference to mailing address reflects the location identified by the supplier for correspondence, billing or vendor supply point. Accordingly, the statistics provided here do not necessarily reflect the origin of the goods and services pruchased.